TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hendricks Companies, Inc.		04/04/2006	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	300 Galleria Parkway, Suite 800	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2527041	BR BUILDER RESOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-420-5527
Email: rbirdwell@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Birdwell, Paralegal
Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue
Address Line 2: 1500 Marquis Two Tower
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2689-25
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bobbi Acord
Signature:	/ba/
Date:	04/06/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0666

900046007

Total Attachments: 2

source=_0406121726_001#page1.tif source=_0406121726_001#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0667

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

April 4, 2006

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated April 4, 2006 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), among HENDRICKS COMPANIES, INC., an Alabama corporation ("Assignor"), certain affiliates of Assignor, and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association ("Assignee"), Assignor has granted to Assignee, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as such term is defined in the Loan Agreement), a continuing security interest in and lien upon the trademark registrations and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

Assignor and Assignee hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademark registrations and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark registration or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

HENDRICKS COMPANIES, INC.

By: ____ Name:

Title:

Acknowledged and accepted on the day and date first written above:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name:

Title Wire &

lice President

Schedule 1

Trademarks

Trademark Description	Serial No.	Application <u>Date</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Builder Resource (words and logo)	76/083436	July 6, 2000	2,527,041	January 8, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0669

RECORDED: 04/06/2006